Receivables(a)  -   242  -   -   242  242  121  121  -   -   -
Amounts receivable for services  -   37,390  -   -   37,390  37,390  -   -   -   -   37,390

 40,210  -   2,510  37,700  40,210  1,031  547  952  290  37,390
Financial liabilities
Payables  467  -   -   467  467  467  -   -   -   -
Borrowings  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 467  -   -   467  467  467  -   -   -   -

(a)	 The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

39. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

INTEREST RATE EXPOSURE AND MATURITY ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM100

39. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Western Australian Museum’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the
surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 BASIS POINTS +100 BASIS POINTS

CARRYING
 AMOUNT

$000
SURPLUS

$000
EQUITY

$000
SURPLUS

$000
EQUITY

$000

2018
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,036  (10.4) (10.4) 10.4 10.4
Restricted cash and cash equivalents  1,770  (17.7) (17.7) 17.7 17.7
TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) (28.1) (28.1) 28.1 28.1

2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  768  (7.7) (7.7) 7.7 7.7
Restricted cash and cash equivalents  1,810  (18.1) (18.1) 18.1 18.1

TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE) (25.8) (25.8) 25.8 25.8

FAIR VALUES

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a
reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM 101

40. REMUNERATION OF AUDITOR

2018
$000

2017
$000

Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General
in respect of the audit for the current financial year is
as follows:
Auditing the accounts, financial statements and
performance indicators  33  33

 33  33

41. RELATED BODIES
At the reporting date, the Western Australian Museum had no related bodies.

42. AFFILIATED BODIES
At the reporting date, the Western Australian Museum had no affiliated bodies.

43. SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

2018
$000

2017
$000

(a) Write-offs
Debts written off by the Western Australian Museum
during the financial year - -

Obsolete stock written off by the Western Australian
Museum during the financial year - -

(b) Losses through theft, defaults and other causes

Losses of public moneys and public and other
property through theft - -

(c) Gifts of public property